

The Adrian H. Wallace Barber Academy 3822 N 9th Ave Pensacola, FL 32503 850-692-9298

Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund Final Reporting Emergency Financial Aid Grants to the Institution February 3, 2021

The CARES Act (also known as the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act) is federal legislation that established and funded the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund to provide emergency funding to higher education institutions. A portion of each institution's allocation must be awarded to students in the form of emergency financial aid grants for expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to the COVID-19 crisis. Information pertaining to the Recipients Institutional Costs portion of the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund can be located below.

The Adrian H. Barber Academy (The Barber Academy) signed and returned the "Certification and Agreement" that the U.S. Department of Education (USDOE) required for receipt of HEERF funds allocated by section 18004(a) of the CARES Act on August 6, 2020.

The Barber Academy has received a total of \$7,170.00 from USDOE pursuant to our "Certification and Agreement" in application of the Recipients Institutional Costs portion of the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund.

\$7,170 of Recipients Institutional Costs portion of the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund has been used on the following: additional funds for staff providing distance learning and rent for reopening as of December 31, 2020.